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	Kyoto, Japan - Turf - 1600 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 3-years-old and upwards. Handicap.
Total Prize Money (JPY) ¥31,750,000
1st ¥15,000,000, 2nd ¥6,000,000, 3rd ¥3,800,000, 4th ¥2,300,000, 5th ¥1,500,000, 6th ¥1,200,000, 7th ¥1,050,000, 8th ¥900,000
(8 Starters)
 


	
	
榮進甲兵
渡邊薰彥
121 
和田龍二
( - ) 
A SHIN LUCANO (JPN) 4 ch c
Kunihiko Watanabe
Ryuji Wada
Eishin Deputy (JPN)－Eishin Sun Valley (JPN) (Eishin Washington (USA))
Owner(s): Eishindo Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
12 (2-1-2)
Turf
:
3 (1-1-1)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018
:
7 (1-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
9 (1-0-1)
GF+
:
3 (1-1-1)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-1-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$1,400,864
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	9/14
	17Mar18
	
	4yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY14,250,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1400 RH
Dirt 
	GD 
	126
	
	Tomonori Sato
	1
	12.30
	21.90
	24.50
	26.00
	1.24.70
	-
	
	5
	
	4
	
	9
	5.8
	45.2 (10)
	
	
	Top Run (JPN) 
Conquest City (JPN) 
Larreta (JPN) 
	

	13/15
	15Apr18
	
	4yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY14,250,000
	FKS, JPN
	 
	1700 RH
Dirt 
	ST 
	126
	
	Yoshimasa Kido
	5
	23.10
	25.70
	25.30
	27.60
	1.48.70
	4
	
	6
	
	10
	
	13
	13
	25.6 (8)
	
	
	King Dragon (JPN) 
Avant (JPN) 
Maruyo Schaeberle (JPN) 
	

	2/16
	22Jul18
	
	3yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY14,250,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Akihide Tsumura
	15
	22.90
	23.20
	23.20
	23.90
	1.33.20
	7
	
	7
	
	7
	
	2
	Nk
	184.8 (11)
	
	
	Red Veyron (JPN) 
A Shin Lucano (JPN) 
Thrash Metal (JPN) 
	

	3/18
	25Aug18
	
	3yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY14,250,000
	KOK, JPN
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Ryuji Wada
	12
	-
	22.10
	21.90
	23.10
	1.07.10
	-
	
	12
	
	9
	
	3
	0.5
	3.2F
	
	
	Red Rudra (JPN) 
Sunrise Kanaloa (JPN) 
A Shin Lucano (JPN) 
	

	1/18
	17Sep18
	
	3yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY14,250,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Ryuji Wada
	1
	23.40
	23.40
	23.10
	24.00
	1.33.90
	-
	
	8
	
	7
	
	1
	Nose
	3.5 (2)
	
	
	A Shin Lucano (JPN) 
Yamanin Pedalada (JPN) 
Moon Chime (JPN) 
	


	
	
	牛熊松露
千田輝彥
119 
松山弘平
( - ) 
BULLBEAR TRUFFE (JPN) 3 b c
Teruhiko Chida
Kohei Matsuyama
Symboli Kris S (USA)－Osumi Azalea (JPN) (Special Week (JPN))
Owner(s): Bull and Bear Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
10 (2-0-1)
Turf
:
10 (2-0-1)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018
:
7 (2-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
8 (1-0-1)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (2-0-0)
G
:
1 (1-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$1,157,513
Track
:
2 (1-0-0)
Y
:
1 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	3/14
	10Mar18
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,550,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	123
	
	Yuichi Fukunaga
	5
	22.50
	23.50
	24.20
	23.80
	1.46.80
	-
	
	7
	
	4
	
	3
	4.3
	12.5 (5)
	
	
	Satono Sirius (JPN) 
Lord Xanadu (JPN) 
Bullbear Truffe (JPN) 
	

	4/18
	1Apr18
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,550,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	123
	
	Yuichi Fukunaga
	3
	23.90
	23.30
	23.50
	23.60
	1.34.30
	-
	
	3
	
	5
	
	4
	3.3
	6.1 (3)
	
	
	Red Galant (JPN) 
Larmes de L'Ange (IRE) 
Brainy Run (JPN) 
	

	1/18
	19May18
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,550,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Yuichi Fukunaga
	5
	23.90
	24.50
	23.80
	23.80
	1.36.00
	-
	
	4
	
	3
	
	1
	1.8
	5.7 (2)
	
	
	Bullbear Truffe (JPN) 
Lord Madrid (JPN) 
Chano Kaori (JPN) 
	

	1/16
	16Jun18
	
	3yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY14,250,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Yuichi Fukunaga
	10
	23.20
	22.50
	22.80
	23.90
	1.32.40
	-
	
	6
	
	6
	
	1
	1.8
	7.1 (4)
	
	
	Bullbear Truffe (JPN) 
Hakusan Fuero (JPN) 
Nanyo Mars (JPN) 
	

	9/10
	23Sep18
	
	3yo+ ¥10M or below Hcp
JPY28,970,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Kohei Matsuyama
	4
	24.10
	24.40
	23.70
	22.60
	1.34.80
	-
	
	5
	
	4
	
	9
	4.5
	8.7 (4)
	
	
	Letemps du Bonheur (JPN) 
Invisible Rays (JPN) 
Wave Hero (JPN) 
	


	
	
夢之軍
渡邊薰彥
119 
戶崎圭太
( - ) 
DREAM SOLDIER (JPN) 4 ch c
Kunihiko Watanabe
Keita Tosaki
Dream Journey (JPN)－Karei Memoire (JPN) (Admire Moon (JPN))
Owner(s): Kanayama Holdings Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
17 (2-3-1)
Turf
:
17 (2-3-1)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018
:
7 (1-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
13 (2-3-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (0-0-0)
G
:
3 (0-0-1)
Earnings
:
HK$2,548,810
Track
:
3 (0-0-0)
Y
:
1 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/11
	14Apr18
	
	4yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY20,460,000
	FKS, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Shinichiro Akiyama
	6
	24.70
	25.60
	24.20
	23.60
	2.02.70
	3
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	3.5
	2.7F
	
	
	King Pearl (JPN) 
Dream Soldier (JPN) 
Caral (JPN) 
	

	11/12
	28Apr18
	
	4yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY14,250,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Shinichiro Akiyama
	11
	23.40
	23.80
	23.60
	25.90
	2.00.40
	2
	
	4
	
	7
	
	11
	17
	5.1 (2)
	
	
	Eclair Sparkle (JPN) 
Chika Noir (JPN) 
Naruhaya (JPN) 
	

	4/15
	20May18
	
	4yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY20,600,000
	NII, JPN
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Shinichiro Akiyama
	2
	24.20
	26.00
	23.60
	22.40
	1.49.20
	-
	
	2
	
	2
	
	4
	2.8
	7.5 (3)
	
	
	Austerlitz (JPN) 
Lyric Drama (JPN) 
Proxima (JPN) 
	

	1/16
	2Sep18
	
	3yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY20,570,000
	KOK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Yutaka Take
	9
	23.80
	24.20
	23.70
	23.50
	1.47.60
	12
	
	11
	
	11
	
	1
	Nk
	12.9 (7)
	
	
	Dream Soldier (JPN) 
Gaudium (JPN) 
Mahavir (JPN) 
	

	5/10
	23Sep18
	
	3yo+ ¥10M or below Hcp
JPY28,970,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Keita Tosaki
	6
	24.10
	24.40
	23.70
	22.60
	1.34.80
	-
	
	9
	
	10
	
	5
	1.5
	18.8 (7)
	
	
	Letemps du Bonheur (JPN) 
Invisible Rays (JPN) 
Wave Hero (JPN) 
	


2:00 P.M. S1-4 Sannenzaka Tokubetsu
	
	
	碧綠星
相澤郁
123 
松若風馬
( - ) 
EMERAL STAR (JPN) 4 db c
Ikuo Aizawa
Fuma Matsuwaka
Taiki Shuttle (USA)－Setouchi Solar (JPN) (Special Week (JPN))
Owner(s): Tsutomu Takahashi

	Lifetime
:
15 (3-1-3)
Turf
:
15 (3-1-3)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018
:
8 (1-1-2)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
12 (2-1-3)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
13 (3-1-2)
G
:
1 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$3,031,767
Track
:
2 (1-0-1)
Y
:
1 (1-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
2 (1-0-1)
S/Hvy
:
1 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/10
	8Apr18
	
	4yo+ ¥10M or below Hcp
JPY28,970,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	123
	
	Akihide Tsumura
	1
	24.80
	23.20
	23.70
	23.30
	1.35.00
	7
	
	6
	
	6
	
	2
	0.8
	2.3F
	
	
	Best Resort (JPN) 
Emeral Star (JPN) 
Air Sheeran (JPN) 
	

	1/11
	6May18
	
	4yo+ ¥10M or below
JPY19,950,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Fuma Matsuwaka
	11
	24.30
	25.30
	23.30
	22.20
	1.35.10
	-
	
	4
	
	3
	
	1
	1.8
	2.5F
	
	
	Emeral Star (JPN) 
Mitono Grass (JPN) 
Tagano Asura (JPN) 
	

	6/9
	9Jun18
	
	3yo+ ¥10M or below
JPY28,880,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Yukito Ishikawa
	1
	23.80
	22.90
	23.10
	22.90
	1.32.70
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	6
	3.8
	11.6 (5)
	
	
	Museum Hill (JPN) 
So Glittering (JPN) 
Historia (JPN) 
	

	6/13
	8Jul18
	
	3yo+ ¥10M or below Hcp
JPY29,060,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Fuma Matsuwaka
	6
	23.90
	23.10
	23.20
	24.00
	1.34.20
	9
	
	9
	
	9
	
	6
	6.5
	14.2 (4)
	
	
	Indy Champ (JPN) 
Clear the Track (JPN) 
Cosmo Johanne (JPN) 
	

	4/12
	23Sep18
	
	3yo+ ¥10M or below
JPY28,990,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Yukito Ishikawa
	3
	24.10
	23.30
	23.00
	22.70
	1.33.10
	5
	
	3
	
	5
	
	4
	3
	20.8 (8)
	
	
	Charlemagne (JPN) 
Elation (JPN) 
Diatonic (JPN) 
	


	
	
親愛兒子
河內洋
121 
川田將雅
( - ) 
OH MY GUY (JPN) 5 ch h
Hiroshi Kawachi
Yuga Kawada
Pyro (USA)－Listeia Asli (JPN) (Spinning World (USA))
Owner(s): Toshihiro Hirosaki

	Lifetime
:
23 (3-1-3)
Turf
:
13 (1-1-2)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018
:
9 (0-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
10 (2-0-1)
GF+
:
10 (1-1-2)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
12 (1-1-1)
G
:
2 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$3,488,378
Track
:
5 (0-0-0)
Y
:
1 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
2 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	8/15
	17Jun18
	
	3yo+ ¥10M or below
JPY29,220,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Dirt 
	MY 
	126
	
	Tsubasa Iwasaki
	7
	23.40
	24.10
	24.40
	23.30
	1.35.20
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	8
	11.8
	25.8 (7)
	
	
	Shivaji (USA) 
Wild Card (JPN) 
Los Cabos (JPN) 
	

	8/13
	8Jul18
	
	3yo+ ¥10M or below Hcp
JPY29,060,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Suguru Hamanaka
	12
	23.90
	23.10
	23.20
	24.00
	1.34.20
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	8
	7.8
	34.1 (7)
	
	
	Indy Champ (JPN) 
Clear the Track (JPN) 
Cosmo Johanne (JPN) 
	

	2/11
	21Jul18
	
	3yo+ ¥10M or below
JPY28,950,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Manabu Sakai
	9
	23.20
	22.60
	23.70
	23.60
	1.33.10
	1
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	1.5
	35.7 (7)
	
	
	So Glittering (JPN) 
Oh My Guy (JPN) 
Kafuji Vanguard (JPN) 
	

	4/17
	12Aug18
	
	3yo+ ¥10M or below
JPY29,160,000
	NII, JPN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Ryuji Wada
	15
	12.50
	21.00
	22.90
	23.80
	1.20.20
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	4
	0.8
	10.1 (4)
	
	
	Arusha (JPN) 
Destiny Song (JPN) 
Accelerate (JPN) 
	

	5/13
	9Sep18
	
	3yo+ ¥10M or below Hcp
JPY29,011,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Suguru Hamanaka
	7
	23.70
	23.50
	23.10
	22.80
	1.33.10
	3
	
	4
	
	3
	
	5
	1.8
	6.2 (2)
	
	
	Freccia (JPN) 
(DH)Salonika (JPN) 
(DH)Yoshino Zakura (JPN) 
	


	
	
	音樂傑作
木村哲也
119 
李慕華
( - ) 
ROCHEFORT (JPN) 3 db c
Tetsuya Kimura
Christophe Lemaire
King Kamehameha (JPN)－Ambroise (JPN) (French Deputy (USA))
Owner(s): Sunday Racing Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
3 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
3 (2-0-0)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018
:
3 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
3 (2-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$884,898
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	6/18
	14Apr18
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,550,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	123
	
	Hiroyuki Uchida
	9
	25.90
	25.80
	23.70
	23.00
	2.02.40
	17
	
	2
	
	2
	
	6
	4
	4.8 (2)
	
	
	Shigeru Shiitake (JPN) 
Rose Phoenix (JPN) 
Black Devil (JPN) 
	

	1/16
	27May18
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,550,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	F 
	123
	
	Hugh Bowman
	8
	24.50
	24.20
	23.50
	23.20
	2.00.30
	7
	
	6
	
	6
	
	1
	1.5
	3.1 (2)
	
	
	Rochefort (JPN) 
Bright Rosie (JPN) 
Love Verona (JPN) 
	

	1/18
	4Aug18
	
	3yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY14,250,000
	NII, JPN
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Christophe Lemaire
	10
	22.90
	25.10
	23.60
	22.20
	1.46.00
	-
	
	15
	
	15
	
	1
	2.5
	2F
	
	
	Rochefort (JPN) 
Hishi Victory (JPN) 
Zenno Tajikarao (JPN) 
	


	
	
聖雷蒙谷
池江泰壽
119 
杜滿萊
( - ) 
SAN RAMON VALLEY (JPN) 3 b c
Yasutoshi Ikee
Mirco Demuro
Lord Kanaloa (JPN)－Monroe Blond (JPN) (Admire Vega (JPN))
Owner(s): Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
3 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
3 (2-0-0)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
3 (2-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (2-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$1,194,864
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/18
	25Nov17
	
	2yo unraced
JPY13,400,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Cristian Demuro
	15
	24.60
	25.80
	24.60
	22.80
	1.37.80
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	1.3
	1.4F
	
	
	San Ramon Valley (JPN) 
Raptorex (JPN) 
Algernon (JPN) 
	

	1/9
	24Dec17
	
	2yo ¥5M or below
JPY19,280,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Vincent Cheminaud
	7
	24.40
	24.70
	23.20
	22.50
	1.34.80
	-
	
	8
	
	6
	
	1
	Nk
	3.3 (2)
	
	
	San Ramon Valley (JPN) 
Kibono Daichi (JPN) 
Admire Alba (JPN) 
	

	8/10
	23Sep18
	
	3yo+ ¥10M or below Hcp
JPY28,970,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Mirco Demuro
	9
	24.10
	24.40
	23.70
	22.60
	1.34.80
	-
	
	5
	
	4
	
	8
	3
	2.9 (2)
	
	
	Letemps du Bonheur (JPN) 
Invisible Rays (JPN) 
Wave Hero (JPN) 
	


2:00 P.M. S1-4 Sannenzaka Tokubetsu
	
	
女堡主
大久保龍志
117 
武豊
( - ) 
WIN CHATELAINE (JPN) 4 ch f
Ryuji Okubo
Yutaka Take
Daiwa Major (JPN)－Tanino Highclere (JPN) (Kurofune (USA))
Owner(s): Win Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
14 (3-6-2)
Turf
:
14 (3-6-2)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2018
:
8 (2-5-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
12 (3-5-2)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (0-5-0)
G
:
1 (0-1-0)
Earnings
:
HK$3,721,412
Track
:
3 (1-2-0)
Y
:
1 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
2 (0-2-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/18
	8Apr18
	
	4yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY14,250,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Yutaka Take
	4
	23.20
	22.90
	22.70
	25.10
	1.33.90
	-
	
	7
	
	9
	
	2
	Nose
	3.1 (2)
	
	
	Battistini (JPN) 
Win Chatelaine (JPN) 
Divine Heights (JPN) 
	

	2/16
	29Apr18
	
	4yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY20,510,000
	NII, JPN
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Hayato Yoshida
	14
	12.40
	22.10
	23.30
	23.20
	1.21.00
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	2
	Nose
	2F
	
	
	Canal Street (JPN) 
Win Chatelaine (JPN) 
Meiner Amnis (USA) 
	

	1/11
	20May18
	
	4yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY14,250,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Kenichi Ikezoe
	7
	23.30
	24.60
	23.50
	23.50
	1.47.40
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	Hd
	2.3F
	
	
	Win Chatelaine (JPN) 
A Ballata (JPN) 
Admire Azeri (JPN) 
	

	1/13
	18Aug18
	
	3yo+ ¥5M or below
JPY20,480,000
	SAP, JPN
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Joao Moreira
	7
	18.50
	23.80
	23.90
	23.90
	1.30.10
	5
	
	7
	
	8
	
	1
	Hd
	2.1F
	
	
	Win Chatelaine (JPN) 
Hokko Momotan (JPN) 
King Rid (JPN) 
	

	5/15
	15Sep18
	
	3yo+ ¥10M or below
JPY29,090,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Kenichi Ikezoe
	12
	12.30
	22.00
	23.20
	23.40
	1.20.90
	-
	
	6
	
	6
	
	5
	2.5
	12.6 (6)
	
	
	Red Rudra (JPN) 
Killer Contents (JPN) 
Loving Answer (JPN) 
	


